TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

ETAS ID: TM337015

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Madison Capital Funding LLC		03/31/2015	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	The Pay-O-Matic Corp.		
Street Address:	160 Oak Drive		
City:	Syosset		
State/Country:	NEW YORK		
Postal Code:	11791		
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: NEW YORK		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3936937	EXCELLA

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 3122367516

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 312 368-4000

ch.tm@dlapiper.com, jennifer.lacroix@dlapiper.com, Email:

michelle.foy@dlapiper.com

Correspondent Name: Jennifer E. Lacroix, DLA Piper LLP (US)

Address Line 1: P.O. Box 64807

Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60664-0807

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	PAY O MATIC 1
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Jennifer E. Lacroix
SIGNATURE:	/Jennifer E. Lacroix/
DATE SIGNED:	04/01/2015

Total Attachments: 3

source=Madison Capital Release of Security Interest 2#page1.tif source=Madison Capital Release of Security Interest 2#page2.tif source=Madison Capital Release of Security Interest 2#page3.tif

> **TRADEMARK** REEL: 005490 FRAME: 0226

900320482

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

THIS RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS is made as of

this 31st day of March, 2015, by Madison Capital Funding LLC, as Agent, a Delaware limited

liability company ("Madison"), in favor of The Pay-O-Matic Corp., a New York corporation

("Company").

Reference is made to that certain Payoff Letter dated as of March 31st6, 2015

between Madison and Company (the "Payoff Letter").

FOR GOOD AND VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, the receipt and adequacy of

which are hereby acknowledged, subject to the terms and conditions of the Payoff Letter,

Madison hereby releases its liens on and security interests in all of the Trademarks, including the

trademark listed on Schedule 1 attached hereto and made a part hereof, which liens and security

interests were established under and pursuant to that certain First Amendment to and

Reaffirmation of Trademark Security Agreement dated March 30, 2012, by Company in favor of

Madison and recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office on April 3, 2012 at

Reel/Frame 004750/0743.

[Signature Page Follows]

6580838v2 3/31/2015 8:51 AM

TRADEMARK REEL: 005490 FRAME: 0227

	This	Release	shall	be	binding	upon	Madison's	legal	representatives,	assigns	and
	•								*		
successors											

Madison	Capital Funding LLC, as Agent
	77.11
Ву:	
Name: _	A. Braday Haban
Title:	Vice fresident

Signature Page to Trademark Release

SCHEDULE 1

$\underline{TRADEMARKS}$

<u>Trademark</u>	Registration Number	<u>Date</u>
Excella	3936937	3/29/11

RECORDED: 04/01/2015

TRADEMARK REEL: 005490 FRAME: 0229